

ORDER BELOW EXH. 12 IN R.C.S. No.39/2026

Perused the application. No say has been filed on the application by the plaintiff. Hence, considering the reason mentioned in the application adjournment is granted for today only subject to short date.

Kagal.

Date: 18/03/2026.

(P. S. Patil)

Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division Kagal.