

ORDER BELOW EXH. 24 IN R.C.S. No. 39/2026

Perused the application & say filed by the defendant at Exh. 25. Learned advocate for the plaintiff submitted that due to unavailability of learned counsel for the plaintiff short date be given accordingly. Per contra, learned advocate for the defendant submitted that plaintiff has pressed the matter urgently on 08/04/2026 and kept the matter today as per his convenience. In spite of that today plaintiff filed the adjournment application, it seems that plaintiff had no any urgency in the present matter and there is no any justifiable reason mentioned in the present application. Considering all these aspects, reason mentioned in the application, urgency put-forth by the plaintiff, in the interest of justice adjournment is granted for today only.

Kagal.
Date: 11/04/2026.

(P. S. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division Kagal.