

ORDER BELOW EXH. 27 IN R.C.S. No. 39/2026

Perused the application and oral submission of the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff. On perusal of record, it appears that, defendants are failed to file written statement & say within prescribed period of limitation. The limitation for filling W.S. is already lapsed. Hence application is rejected.

Kagal.

Date: 25/06/2026.

(P. S. Patil)

Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division Kagal.